Rev 0.7                                                                                       23 January 2024 www.sitime.com
SiT1625  AEC-Q100, Low Jitter and Low Power Oscillator
PRELIMINARY
Features
◼ AEC-Q100 Grade 1 temperature range
◼ 44 fixed frequencies between 4 MHz and 125 MHz
◼ Supply voltage of 1.5 V, 1.8 V, 2.5 V and 3.3 V
(Contact SiTime for 1.2 V)

The part number guide illustrated below is for reference only, in which boxes identify order codes having more than one option.
To customize and build an exact part number, use the SiTime Part Number Generator. To validate the part number, use the
SiTime Part Number Decoder.
Part Family
 SiT1625
Device Version
Refer to the Supported
Frequencies Table below
Package Size
SiT1625CA -13-18N -27.000000D
         x 1.6 mm
         x 2.0 mm
         x 2.5 mm
Contact SiTime for 1.6 x 1.2
 G     mm Tape & Reel 250 reel
 E     mm Tape & Reel, 1ku reel
 D     mm Tape & Reel, 3ku reel
 Blank: Bulk (Samples)
Output Drive Strength
 –   Default (datasheet limits)
Temperature Range
 I    -40ºC to 85ºC, AEC-Q100 Grade3
 E   -40ºC to 105ºC, AEC-Q100 Grade2
 A   -40ºC to 125ºC, AEC-Q100 Grade1
Supply Voltage[13]
Frequency Stability
     ±25 ppm -40ºC to 85ºC
     ±30 ppm -40ºC to 105ºC
     ±50 ppm -40ºC to 125ºC
Feature Pin
 N   No Connect
 E   Output Enable
 S   Standby
 M   Mid-Standby
Frequency
Packing Method
Refer to the Supported
Frequencies Table below
          V ±10%
          V ±10%
          V ±10%
          V ±10%
 YY   for 1.62 V to 3.63 V
Contact SiTime for 1.2 V ± 5%
Note:
13. The voltage portion of the SiT1625 part number consists of a two-digit number that denotes the specific supply voltage of the device.
Alternatively, “YY” can be used to indicate the entire operating voltage range from 1.62 V to 3.63 V.
Table 7. Part Number and Supported Frequencies[14,15]
Frequency Range (MHz)
SiT1625A  SiT1625B SiT1625C
5.000000 50.000000 4.000000 16.000000 32.000000 72.000000 7.000000 39.000000
10.000000 62.500000 4.096000 18.000000 32.768000 76.800000 13.000000 63.000000
20.000000 78.125000 6.000000 18.432000 36.000000 96.000000 21.000000 91.000000
25.000000 100.000000 8.000000 19.20000 38.400000 122.880000 27.000000 117.000000
31.250000 125.000000 8.192000 24.000000 48.000000 - - -
33.333333 - 9.000000 24.576000 61.440000 - - -
- - 12.000000 30.720000 64.000000 - - -
Notes:
14. Any frequency the table above is supported with 6 decimal places of accuracy.
15. Please contact SiTime for frequencies that are not listed in the tables above.
Table 8. Ordering Codes for Supported Tape & Reel Packing Method
Device Size (mm2) 8 mm T&R (3ku) 8 mm T&R (1ku) 8 mm T&R (250u)
1.6 x 1.2 D E G
2.0 x 1.6 D E G
2.5 x 2.0 D E G
3.2 x 2.5 D E G
SiT1625 AEC-Q100, Low Jitter and Low Power Oscillator
PRELIMINARY